

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15759/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2018 in CAAT No. 192/2018 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117045/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117047/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117046/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 13-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Kumar Sain, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.
 Kislaya Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR