

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6344/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117045/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117047/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117046/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Shukla,Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ved Jain,Adv.
 Mr. Kislaya Parahsar,Adv.
 Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellant.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 7.2.2020.



SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar