

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6344/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117047/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish S., Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meena Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nischay Kantoor, Adv.

Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, list the Appeal after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)