

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).6344/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117047/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anita Shenoy, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Sandeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Tapan M., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Swaroop Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNot to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
10.11.2023.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)