

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6344/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117047/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sabrish Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Swarupanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post the matter(s) for hearing on 13.02.2024.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)