

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6344 OF 2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

2. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(DIPANKAR DATTA)

.....J.  
(K.V. VISWANATHAN)

.....J.  
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

New Delhi;  
February 20, 2024

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6344/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117047/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Sabrish Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Dr. Misha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapan Masya, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Satyaveer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Narwah Rajshree Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
2. All pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)